

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Conference Amendment (CA-CA1-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 07/03/2002

Received By: traderc

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Reference Bureau

By/Representing: Becky

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkreye

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters: traderc

Subject: Tax - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Fix IRC update

Instructions:

Delete LRBb2890 and insert 01b3111

Drafting History:

| <u>Vers.</u> | <u>Drafted</u> | <u>Reviewed</u> | <u>Typed</u> | <u>Proofed</u> | <u>Submitted</u> | <u>Jacketed</u> | <u>Required</u> |
|--------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|
| /? | traderc 07/03/2002 | chanaman 07/03/2002 | | _____ | | | |
| /1 | | | jfrantze 07/03/2002 | _____ | lrb_docadmin 07/03/2002 | lrb_docadmin 07/03/2002 | |

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Conference Amendment (CA-CA1-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 07/03/2002

Received By: traderc

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Reference Bureau

By/Representing: Becky

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: traderc, ^{MES}JJK

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Tax - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: ^{-MES}

Submit via email: NO

** e-mail copies to Carol Held at DOR
and Faith Russell, Rob Reinhardt and Ron Shabovich
at LFB*

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Fis IRC update

Instructions:

Delete LRBb2890 and insert 01b3111

Drafting History:

| <u>Vers.</u> | <u>Drafted</u> | <u>Reviewed</u> | <u>Typed</u> | <u>Proofed</u> | <u>Submitted</u> | <u>Jacketed</u> | <u>Required</u> |
|--------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|--------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|

| | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| /? | traderc | | | | | | |
|----|---------|--|--|--|--|--|--|

FE Sent For:

<END>

Shovers, Marc

From: Shovers, Marc
Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2002 3:48 PM
To: Held, Carol L; Shanovich, Ron; Russell, Faith; Reinhardt, Rob; Lang, Bob; Miller, Steve; Kreye, Joseph
Cc: Shovers, Marc; Hanaman, Cathlene
Subject: IRC Update provisions in LRB b3119

This e-mail is meant to memorialize my understanding of what the Internal Revenue Code update provisions of Conference Amendment 1 (LRB b3119) to Conference Amendment 1 to ASA 1 to January Special Session AB 1 should contain. This amendment "yanks" from Conference Amendment 1 LRB b2980/2 and adds a modified version of LRB b3111/1.

The modifications include the addition of the phrase "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554" after all references to "P.L. 106-554" in LRB b3111. I also conducted a search of ASA 1 to AB 1 (s0382/P2) for all other references to "P.L. 106-554" that were not deleted or otherwise treated by b3111, and added the phrase "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554" where appropriate.

Here is a list of the changes that were suggested by Carol Held of the Department of Revenue. The page and line numbers refer to ASA 1 to AB 1:

1. Page 54, lines 12 and 19
2. Page 55, lines 2, 6, 16, and 24
3. Page 56, lines 5-6, 9, and 19-20
4. Page 57, lines 2, 9, and 22
5. Page 58, lines 5, 11, and 14
6. Page 67, lines 2, 11, 18, and 22
7. Page 68, lines 8, 17, and 24
8. Page 69, lines 2, 12, and 21
9. Page 70, lines 3 and 17
10. Page 71, lines 2, 8, and 11
11. Page 77, lines 14 and 21-22
12. Page 78, lines 4, 8, 18, and 25
13. Page 79, lines 1, 7, 10-11, and 20
14. Page 80, lines 2-3, 9, 13, and 23
15. Page 81, lines 6, 12, 15, and 25
16. Page 89, lines 20-21
17. Page 90, lines 3, 11, and 19
18. Page 91, lines 7, 14, and 21
19. Page 92, lines 1, 12, and 19
20. Page 93, lines 2, 9, and 21
21. Page 94, lines 3, 9, 13, and 24
22. Page 95, lines 6-7, 14-15, and 22
23. Page 96, lines 9, 16-17, and 23
24. Page 97, lines 12 and 20
25. Page 98, lines 4, 13, and 25
26. Page 99, lines 8, 14, and 17
27. Page 113, line 24
28. Page 114, lines 8, 18, and 22
29. Page 115, lines 7, 16, and 25
30. Page 116, lines 3, 12-13, and 22
31. Page 117, lines 6, 9, and 18
32. Page 118, lines 3, 11, and 14
33. Page 126, lines 2, 9, 17, and 21
34. Page 127, lines 5, 12, 20, and 23-24
35. Page 128, lines 7, 14, and 22
36. Page 129, lines 1, 10, 17, and 25

*Rob Reinhardt called & said
he & his LRB colleagues believe
that this memo accurately
reflects the intent of the
conferees, but that they
don't expect to be able to
review the draft when it
comes out*

37. Page 130, line 3

38. Page 362, lines 15 to 18 -- This sentence should not be deleted but sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 should be excluded

In addition, on Page 81, line 25 -- Delete P.L.106-573

I hope I've caught everything.

Carol L. Held

Staff Specialist, Income, Sales & Excise Tax Division
Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Phone (608) 266-5464
FAX (608) 261-6240
cheld@dor.state.wi.us

In addition to the changes suggested by DOR, I also made changes in the following places:

Page 57, line 13; p. 58, line 25; page 70, line 7; p. 71, line 21; p. 73 lines 1 and 12; p. 74, lines 16-17 and 23; p. 82, lines 9, 15, and 18; p. 84, line 23; page 97, line 1; p. 100, lines 3, 12, and 21; p. 102. lines 2, 8, and 11; p. 103, line 24; p. 105, line 2, and page 118, line 24. Again, these page and line numbers refer to ASA 1 to AB 1.

Please let me know as soon as possible if you believe that the changes I've outlined in this memo do not reflect the intent of the conferees. As soon as LRB b3119 is available, we will e-mail you a copy for your review, although the possibility to make changes will be extremely limited.

Marc E. Shovers

Senior Legislative Attorney
Legislative Reference Bureau
Phone: (608) 266-0129
Fax: (608) 264-8522
e-mail: marc.shovers@legis.state.wi.us

Shovers, Marc

From: Held, Carol L
Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2002 12:39 PM
To: Shovers, Marc
Cc: Shanovich, Ron; Russell, Faith
Subject: IRC - Additional Sections that need to be amended to exclude sections 162 and 165

Marc, I have made a list of the other sections that you need to amend besides the ones in LRBb3111/1:

1. Page 54, lines 12 and 19
2. Page 55, lines 2, 6, 16, and 24
3. Page 56, lines 5-6, 9, and 19-20
4. Page 57, lines 2, 9, and 22
5. Page 58, lines 5, 11, and 14
6. Page 67, lines 2, 11, 18, and 22
7. Page 68, lines 8, 17, and 24
8. Page 69, lines 2, 12, and 21
9. Page 70, lines 3 and 17
10. Page 71, lines 2, 8, and 11
11. Page 77, lines 14 and 21-22
12. Page 78, lines 4, 8, 18, and 25
13. Page 79, lines 1, 7, 10-11, and 20
14. Page 80, lines 2-3, 9, 13, and 23
15. Page 81, lines 6, 12, 15, and 25
16. Page 89, lines 20-21
17. Page 90, lines 3, 11, and 19
18. Page 91, lines 7, 14, and 21
19. Page 92, lines 1, 12, and 19
20. Page 93, lines 2, 9, and 21
21. Page 94, lines 3, 9, 13, and 24
22. Page 95, lines 6-7, 14-15, and 22
23. Page 96, lines 9, 16-17, and 23
24. Page 97, lines 12 and 20
25. Page 98, lines 4, 13, and 25
26. Page 99, lines 8, 14, and 17
27. Page 113, line 24
28. Page 114, lines 8, 18, and 22
29. Page 115, lines 7, 16, and 25
30. Page 116, lines 3, 12-13, and 22
31. Page 117, lines 6, 9, and 18
32. Page 118, lines 3, 11, and 14
33. Page 126, lines 2, 9, 17, and 21
34. Page 127, lines 5, 12, 20, and 23-24
35. Page 128, lines 7, 14, and 22
36. Page 129, lines 1, 10, 17, and 25
37. Page 130, line 3
38. Page 362, lines 15 to 18 -- This sentence should not be deleted but sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 should be excluded

In addition, on Page 81, line 25 -- Delete P.L.106-573

I hope I've caught everything.

Carol L. Held

Staff Specialist, Income, Sales & Excise Tax Division
Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Phone (608) 266-5464
FAX (608) 261-6240
cheld@dor.state.wi.us



Facsimile Cover Sheet

Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Income, Sales & Excise Tax Division
Administration, Mail Stop 6-40
2135 Rimrock Road
P.O. Box 8933
Madison, WI 53708-8933
(608)266-1911

Fax Number: (608) 261-6240

Number of pages attached, including this cover sheet: 2

If all pages are not received or are illegible, please call:

| | | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Deliver to: | <u>Marc Shovers</u> | <u></u> |
| | Addressee | Addressee's Phone Number |
| From: | <u>Carol Held</u> | <u>6-5464</u> |
| | Sender | Sender's Phone Number |

Please reply when received: Yes No

Additional Information:

Marc, our servers are down so I couldn't e-mail
this. I've gone through the drafts and I think
these are the changes that need to be made to
LRB63111/1

*****Important Confidentiality Notice*****

This facsimile transmission from the Wisconsin Department of Revenue contains information which may be confidential or legally privileged. These documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission cover sheet. If you or your firm are not the intended recipient and have received this information in error, you are notified that reading, copying, disclosing, or distributing these documents, or taking any action based on the information contained in them is strictly prohibited. The documents should be returned to this office. Please notify us as soon as possible at the telephone number above so that we can arrange to retrieve the transmitted documents at no cost to you.

Held, Carol L

Subject: IRC - Additional Sections that need to be amended to exclude sections 162 and 165

Marc, I have made a list of the other sections that you need to amend besides the ones in LRBb3111/1:

- 1. Page 54, lines 12 and 19
- 2. Page 55, lines 2, 6, 16, and 24
- 3. Page 56, lines 5-6, 9, and 19-20
- 4. Page 57, lines 2, 9, and 22
- 5. Page 58, lines 5, 11, and 14
- 6. Page 67, lines 2, 11, 18, and 22
- 7. Page 68, lines 8, 17, and 24
- 8. Page 69, lines 2, 12, and 21
- 9. Page 70, lines 3 and 17
- 10. Page 71, lines 2, 8, and 11 & 21
- 11. Page 77, lines 14 and 21-22
- 12. Page 78, lines 4, 8, 18, and 25
- 13. Page 79, lines 1, 7, 10-11, and 20
- 14. Page 80, lines 2-3, 9, 13, and 23
- 15. Page 81, lines 6, 12, 15, and 25
- 16. Page 89, lines 20-21
- 17. Page 90, lines 3, 11, and 19
- 18. Page 91, lines 7, 14, and 21
- 19. Page 92, lines 1, 12, and 19
- 20. Page 93, lines 2, 9, and 21
- 21. Page 94, lines 3, 9, 13, and 24
- 22. Page 95, lines 6-7, 14-15, and 22
- 23. Page 96, lines 9, 16-17, and 23
- 24. Page 97, lines 12 and 20
- 25. Page 98, lines 4, 13, and 25
- 26. Page 99, lines 8, 14, and 17
- 27. Page 113, line 24
- 28. Page 114, lines 8, 18, and 22
- 29. Page 115, lines 7, 16, and 25
- 30. Page 116, lines 3, 12-13, and 22
- 31. Page 117, lines 6, 9, and 18
- 32. Page 118, lines 3, 11, and 14
- 33. Page 126, lines 2, 9, 17, and 21
- 34. Page 127, lines 5, 12, 20, and 23-24
- 35. Page 128, lines 7, 14, and 22
- 36. Page 129, lines 1, 10, 17, and 25
- 37. Page 130, line 3

P. 73 lines 1, 12
P. 74, lines 16-17 & 23
~~*P. 77 lines 14 & 21-22*~~
P. 82 lines 9, 15, & 18
P. 84, line 23
P. 100 lines 3, 12, 21
P. 102, lines 2, 8, 11
P. 103, l. 24
P. 105, l. 2

38. Page 362, lines 15 to 18 – This sentence should not be deleted but sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 should be excluded

In addition, on Page 81, line 25 – Delete P.L. 106-573

I hope I've caught everything.

Carol L. Held
 Staff Specialist, Income, Sales & Excise Tax Division
 Wisconsin Department of Revenue
 Phone (608) 266-5464
 FAX (608) 261-6240
 cheld@dor.state.wi.us

2001

Date (time) needed Now

LRB b 3119 / PI

page (1)

BUDGET AMENDMENT

JKY : cmth : King
MES/RCT

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

Conference Amendment 1
To Conference Amendment 1
SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1
TO January 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

>>FOR CONFERENCE SUPERAMENDMENT — NOT FOR INTRODUCTION<<

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

INS 1-IV

#. Page 203, line 11...: *delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 204, line 17, and substitute:*

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

~~PL 106-554~~
Page 54, lines 18; on lines 12 and 19, after "PL 106-554" insert

1 ~~SECTION 158. 71.01 (6) (g) of the statutes is repealed.~~

2 ~~SECTION 159. 71.01 (6) (h) of the statutes is repealed.~~

3 ¹⁵¹⁶ ~~SECTION 160. 71.01 (6) (i) of the statutes is amended to read:~~

4 ~~71.01 (6) (i) For taxable years that begin after December 31, 1993, and before~~
5 ~~January 1, 1995, for natural persons and fiduciaries, except fiduciaries of nuclear~~
6 ~~decommissioning trust or reserve funds, "Internal Revenue Code" means the federal~~
7 ~~Internal Revenue Code as amended to December 31, 1993, excluding sections 103,~~
8 ~~104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227 and sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, 13203~~
9 ~~(d), and 13215 of P.L. 103-66 and as amended by P.L. 103-296, P.L. 103-337, P.L.~~
10 ~~103-465, P.L. 104-7, excluding section 1 of P.L. 104-7, P.L. 104-188, excluding~~
11 ~~section 1311 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206~~
12 ~~and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554, and as indirectly affected by P.L. 99-514, P.L.~~

13 ~~100-203, P.L. 100-647, P.L. 101-73, P.L. 101-140, P.L. 101-179, P.L. 101-239, P.L.~~
14 ~~101-280, P.L. 101-508, P.L. 102-90, P.L. 102-227, excluding sections 103, 104, and~~
15 ~~110 of P.L. 102-227, P.L. 102-318, P.L. 102-486, P.L. 103-66, excluding sections~~
16 ~~13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, 13203 (d), and 13215 of P.L. 103-66, P.L. 103-296,~~
17 ~~P.L. 103-337, P.L. 103-465, P.L. 104-7, excluding section 1 of P.L. 104-7, P.L.~~
18 ~~104-188, excluding section 1311 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L.~~
19 ~~105-34, P.L. 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554. The Internal Revenue~~
20 ~~Code applies for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes.~~
21 ~~Amendments to the federal Internal Revenue Code enacted after~~
22 ~~December 31, 1993, do not apply to this paragraph with respect to taxable years~~
23 ~~beginning after December 31, 1993, and before January 1, 1995, except that~~
24 ~~changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 103-296, P.L. 103-337, P.L.~~
25 ~~103-465, P.L. 104-7, excluding section 1 of P.L. 104-7, P.L. 104-188, excluding~~

151d. Page 55

~~55~~ on lines 2, 6, 16 and 24, after SECTION 160
" P.L. 106-554 " insert " , excluding sections 162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554 " ,

1 ~~section 1311 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206~~
2 ~~and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554, and changes that indirectly affect the~~
3 ~~provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 103-296, P.L. 103-337, P.L.~~
4 ~~103-465, P.L. 104-7, excluding section 1 of P.L. 104-7, P.L. 104-188, excluding~~
5 ~~section 1311 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206~~
6 ~~and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time~~
7 ~~as for federal purposes.~~

8 SECTION 161. 71.01 (6) (j) of the statutes is amended to read:
9 71.01 (6) (j) For taxable years that begin after December 31, 1994, and before
10 January 1, 1996, for natural persons and fiduciaries, except fiduciaries of nuclear
11 decommissioning trust or reserve funds, "Internal Revenue Code" means the federal
12 Internal Revenue Code as amended to December 31, 1994, excluding sections 103,
13 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227 and sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, and
14 13203 (d) of P.L. 103-66, and as amended by P.L. 104-7, P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188,
15 excluding sections 1202, 1204, 1311, and 1605 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L.
16 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554, and as
17 indirectly affected by P.L. 99-514, P.L. 100-203, P.L. 100-647, P.L. 101-73, P.L.
18 101-140, P.L. 101-179, P.L. 101-239, P.L. 101-280, P.L. 101-508, P.L. 102-90, P.L.
19 102-227, excluding sections 103, 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227, P.L. 102-318, P.L.
20 102-486, P.L. 103-66, excluding sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, and
21 13203 (d) of P.L. 103-66, P.L. 103-296, P.L. 103-337, P.L. 103-465, P.L. 104-7, P.L.
22 104-117, P.L. 104-188, excluding sections 1202, 1204, 1311, and 1605 of P.L.
23 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277,
24 and P.L. 106-554. The Internal Revenue Code applies for Wisconsin purposes at the
25 same time as for federal purposes. Amendments to the federal Internal Revenue

✓ 15/e, page 56, line 6; on lines 6, 9, and 20, after "106-554"
insert " , excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 "

1 Code enacted after December 31, 1994, do not apply to this paragraph with respect
2 to taxable years beginning after December 31, 1994, and before January 1, 1996,
3 except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 104-7, P.L. 104-117,
4 P.L. 104-188, excluding sections 1202, 1204, 1311, and 1605 of P.L. 104-188, P.L.
5 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L.
6 106-554, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this
7 subchapter made by P.L. 104-7, P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188, excluding sections 1202,
8 1204, 1311, and 1605 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-34, P.L.
9 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the
10 same time as for federal purposes.

11 SECTION 162. 71.01 (6) (k) of the statutes is amended to read:

12 71.01 (6) (k) For taxable years that begin after December 31, 1995, and before
13 January 1, 1997, for natural persons and fiduciaries, except fiduciaries of nuclear
14 decommissioning trust or reserve funds, "Internal Revenue Code" means the federal
15 Internal Revenue Code as amended to December 31, 1995, excluding sections 103,
16 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227 and sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, and
17 13203 (d) of P.L. 103-66, and as amended by P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188, excluding
18 sections 1123, 1202, 1204, 1311, and 1605 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L.
19 104-193, P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L.
20 106-554, and as indirectly affected by P.L. 99-514, P.L. 100-203, P.L. 100-647, P.L.
21 101-73, P.L. 101-140, P.L. 101-179, P.L. 101-239, P.L. 101-280, P.L. 101-508, P.L.
22 102-90, P.L. 102-227, excluding sections 103, 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227, P.L.
23 102-318, P.L. 102-486, P.L. 103-66, excluding sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d),
24 13174, and 13203 (d) of P.L. 103-66, P.L. 103-296, P.L. 103-337, P.L. 103-465, P.L.
25 104-7, P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188, excluding sections 1123, 1202, 1204, 1311, and

✓ 15)g. Page 57, line 21 on lines 2, 9, 13, and 22 after "106-554"
insert " , excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 "

1 ~~1605 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34, P.L.~~
2 ~~105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554. The Internal Revenue Code applies~~
3 ~~for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes. Amendments to the~~
4 ~~federal Internal Revenue Code enacted after December 31, 1995, do not apply to this~~
5 ~~paragraph with respect to taxable years beginning after December 31, 1995, and~~
6 ~~before January 1, 1997, except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by~~
7 ~~P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188, excluding sections 1123, 1202, 1204, 1311, and 1605 of~~
8 ~~P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206~~
9 ~~and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L. 106-554, and changes that indirectly affect the~~
10 ~~provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188,~~
11 ~~excluding sections 1123, 1202, 1204, 1311, and 1605 of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191,~~
12 ~~P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206 and, P.L. 105-277, and P.L.~~
13 ~~106-554, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes.~~

14 SECTION 163. 71.01 (6) (L) of the statutes is amended to read:

15 71.01 (6) (L) For taxable years that begin after December 31, 1996, and before
16 January 1, 1998, for natural persons and fiduciaries, except fiduciaries of nuclear
17 decommissioning trust or reserve funds, "Internal Revenue Code" means the federal
18 Internal Revenue Code as amended to December 31, 1996, excluding sections 103,
19 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227, sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, and 13203
20 (d) of P.L. 103-66 and sections 1123 (b), 1202 (c), 1204 (f), 1311, and 1605 (d) of P.L.
21 104-188, and as amended by P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206, P.L. 105-277
22 and, P.L. 106-36, P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16, excluding section 431 of P.L.
23 107-16, and as indirectly affected by P.L. 99-514, P.L. 100-203, P.L. 100-647, P.L.
24 101-73, P.L. 101-140, P.L. 101-179, P.L. 101-239, P.L. 101-280, P.L. 101-508, P.L.
25 102-90, P.L. 102-227, excluding sections 103, 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227, P.L.

✓ 1511. Page 58, line 5; on lines 5, 11, 14, and 25, after "P.L. 106-554" insert", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 "

1 ~~102-318, P.L. 102-486, P.L. 103-66, excluding sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d),~~
2 ~~13174, and 13203 (d) of P.L. 103-66, P.L. 103-296, P.L. 103-337, P.L. 103-465, P.L.~~
3 ~~104-7, P.L. 104-117, P.L. 104-188, excluding sections 1123 (b), 1202 (c), 1204 (f),~~
4 ~~1311, and 1605 (d) of P.L. 104-188, P.L. 104-191, P.L. 104-193, P.L. 105-33, P.L.~~
5 ~~105-34, P.L. 105-206, P.L. 105-277 and, P.L. 106-36, P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16,~~
6 ~~excluding section 431 of P.L. 107-16. The Internal Revenue Code applies for~~
7 ~~Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes. Amendments to the~~
8 ~~federal Internal Revenue Code enacted after December 31, 1996, do not apply to this~~
9 ~~paragraph with respect to taxable years beginning after December 31, 1996, and~~
10 ~~before January 1, 1998, except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by~~
11 ~~P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34, P.L. 105-206, P.L. 105-277 and, P.L. 106-36, P.L. 106-554,~~
12 ~~and P.L. 107-16, excluding section 431 of P.L. 107-16, and changes that indirectly~~
13 ~~affect the provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 105-33, P.L. 105-34,~~
14 ~~P.L. 105-206, P.L. 105-277 and, P.L. 106-36, P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16,~~
15 ~~excluding section 431 of P.L. 107-16, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time~~
16 ~~as for federal purposes.~~

17 **SECTION 164.** 71.01 (6) (m) of the statutes is amended to read:

18 71.01 (6) (m) For taxable years that begin after December 31, 1997, and before
19 January 1, 1999, for natural persons and fiduciaries, except fiduciaries of nuclear
20 decommissioning trust or reserve funds, "Internal Revenue Code" means the federal
21 Internal Revenue Code as amended to December 31, 1997, excluding sections 103,
22 104, and 110 of P.L. 102-227, sections 13113, 13150 (d), 13171 (d), 13174, and 13203
23 (d) of P.L. 103-66 and sections 1123 (b), 1202 (c), 1204 (f), 1311, and 1605 (d) of P.L.
24 104-188, and as amended by P.L. 105-178, P.L. 105-206, P.L. 105-277, P.L. 106-36
25 and, P.L. 106-170, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573, and P.L. 107-16, excluding section



LFB:.....Reinhardt - Internal Revenue Code with provisions for medical savings accounts

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT ,

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 ^{154b.}
1. Page 58, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

3 ✓ ^{155b}
2. Page 59, line 9: on lines 9, 15 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-573,".

4 ✓ ^{156b}
3. Page 60, line 3: delete the material beginning with "106-230" and ending

5 ✓ with "P.L. 106-573" on line 4 and substitute "106-554". ^{and substitute} ^{excluding sections} ^{162 and 165 of P.L.} ^{106-554,}

6 ✓ ^{157b}
4. Page 60, line 13: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554" and P.L.
7 107-16, excluding".

8 ✓ ^{158b}
5. Page 60, line 19: delete the material beginning with "106-230" and ending
9 with "106-573" on line 20 and substitute "106-554".

FRZ

and substitute
excluding sections
162 and 165 of P.L.
106-554,
excluding sections 162 and
165 of P.L. 106-554

FRZ

- 1 ~~6~~ Page 60, line 22: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573"
- 2 ✓ and substitute "106-554". *excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554*
- 3 ~~7~~ Page 61, line 1: delete the material beginning with "and before" and ending
- 4 with "2001," on line 2.
- 5 ~~8~~ ^{161b} Page 61, line 7: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L.
- 6 ✓ 106-554" and substitute "P.L. 106-554".
- 7 ~~9~~ ^{162b} Page 61, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-573,".
- 8 ~~10~~ ^{163b} Page 61, line 16: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230,".
- 9 ~~11~~ ^{164b} Page 61, line 17: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
- 10 ✓ substitute "106-554".
- 11 ~~12~~ ^{165b} Page 61, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
- 12 ~~13~~ ^{166b} Page 61, line 22: delete "106-200, P.L.".
- 13 ~~14~~ ^{167b} Page 61, line 23: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L.
- 14 106-573" and substitute "106-554".
- 15 ~~15~~ ^{168b} Page 61, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".
- 16 ~~16~~ ^{169b} Page 62, line 1: delete "P.L. 106-573,".
- 17 ~~17~~ ^{170b} Page 62, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
- 18 with page 63, line 24. *11. 111 (12)*
- 19 ^{171b} Page 71, line 21: delete "P.L. 106-573,". *page 208, line 19, and substitute:*
- 20 ^{172b} Page 72, line 6: on lines 6, 13 and 16, delete "P.L. 106-573" and substitute
- 21 ^{179b} Page 72, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,". *"excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554"*
- 22 ^{180b} Page 73, line 1: delete "P.L. 106-573".

INS
2-18

and substitute
"excluding sections
162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554"

FRZ

- 1 ^{181b} ~~22.~~ Page 73, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519."
- 2 ^{182b} ✓ ~~23.~~ Page 73, line 12: delete "P.L. 106-573." *And substitute "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554."*
- 3 ^{183b} ~~24.~~ Page 73, line 17: delete "106-170, P.L." and substitute "106-170.".
- 4 ✓ ^{184b} ~~25.~~ Page 73, line 18: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L.
5 107-16, excluding".
- 6 ^{185b} ~~26.~~ Page 73, line 20: delete "P.L. 106-230.".
- 7 ^{186b} ~~27.~~ Page 73, line 21: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
8 substitute "P.L. 106-554." *excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554*
- 9 ^{187b} ~~28.~~ Page 74, line 1: delete "and before January 1, 2001.".
- 10 ✓ ^{188b} ~~29.~~ Page 74, line 5: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L. 106-554".
- 11 ^{190b} ~~30.~~ Page 74, line 16: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519.".
- 12 ✓ ^{191b} ~~31.~~ Page 74, line 17: delete "P.L. 106-573.".
- 13 ^{192b} ~~32.~~ Page 74, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001.".
- 14 ^{193b} ~~33.~~ Page 74, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519.".
- 15 ✓ ^{194b} ~~34.~~ Page 74, line 23: delete "P.L. 106-573.".
- 16 ✓ ^{195b} ~~35.~~ Page 74, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L.". *1*
- 17 ^{196b} ~~36.~~ Page 75, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
18 with page 77, line 2. *INS 3-18*
- 19 ✓ ^{201b} ~~37.~~ Page 82, line 9: on lines 9, 15 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-573.". *uu*
- 20 ^{202b} ~~38.~~ Page 83, line 3: delete "106-230, P.L.".
- 21 ^{203b} ~~39.~~ Page 83, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
22 substitute "106-554.".

FRZ

1 ^{204b} ~~40.~~ Page 83, line 13: on lines 13, 19 and 22, delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L.
2 ✓ 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and substitute "106-554". excluding sections 162 and
165 of P.L. 106-554

3 ^{205b} ~~41.~~ Page 84, line 1: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with
4 "2001," on line 2.

5 ^{206b} ~~42.~~ Page 84, line 7: delete that line and substitute "104-188, and as amended
6 by P.L. 106-554".

7 ^{207b} ~~43.~~ Page 84, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

8 ^{208b} ~~44.~~ Page 84, line 16: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230,".

9 ^{209b} ~~45.~~ Page 84, line 17: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
10 ✓ substitute "106-554".

11 ^{210b} ~~46.~~ Page 84, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".

12 ^{211b} ~~47.~~ Page 84, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".

13 ✓ ^{212b} ~~48.~~ Page 84, line 23: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
sections 162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554,"

14 ✓ ^{213b} ~~49.~~ Page 84, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L."
and P.L.".

15 ^{214b} ~~50.~~ Page 85, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
16 with page 86, line 24. // ✓

✓ ^{215b} ~~51.~~ #. Page 209, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
17 page 213, line
15, and substitute

18 ^{221b} ~~52.~~ Page 101, line 5: on lines 5 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-573,".

19 ^{222b} ~~53.~~ Page 102, line 2: on lines 2, 8 and 11, delete "P.L. 106-573,".

20 ^{224b} ~~54.~~ Page 102, line 22: delete that line and substitute "106-554 and P.L.
21 107-16, excluding".

and substitute "excluding sections 162
and 165 of P.L. 106-554,"

- 225b
- 1 ✓ ~~55~~^{225b}. Page 103, line 6: on lines 6 and 15, delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L.
2 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and substitute "106-554". *excluding sections 162
and 165 of P.L. 106-554*
- 3 ✓ ~~56~~^{226b}. Page 103, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519". *and substitute "excluding
sections 162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554."*
- 4 ✓ ~~57~~^{227b}. Page 103, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573". *and substitute "excluding
sections 162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554."*
- 5 ✓ ~~58~~^{228b}. Page 104, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".
- 6 ✓ ~~59~~^{229b}. Page 104, line 12: delete "P.L. 106-573".
- 7 ✓ ~~60~~^{230b}. Page 104, line 20: delete the material beginning with "106-230" and
8 ending with "106-573" on line 21 and substitute "106-554".
- 9 ✓ ~~61~~^{231b}. Page 105, line 1: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".
- 10 ✓ ~~62~~^{232b}. Page 105, line 2: delete "P.L. 106-573".
- 11 ✓ ~~63~~^{233b}. Page 105, line 4: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L." and
12 substitute "106-554".
- 13 ✓ ~~64~~^{234b}. Page 105, line 5: delete "106-573".
- 14 ~~65~~^{235b}. Page 105, line 8: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with
15 "2001," on line 9.
- 16 ~~66~~^{236b}. Page 105, line 15: delete "106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L.".
- 17 ✓ ~~67~~^{237b}. Page 105, line 16: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
18 substitute "106-554".
- 19 ✓ ~~68~~^{238b}. Page 105, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".
- 20 ✓ ~~69~~^{239b}. Page 106, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230".
- 21 ✓ ~~70~~^{240b}. Page 106, line 9: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
22 substitute "106-554".

, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L.
106-554

1 ✓ ^{241b} 71. Page 106, line 18: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L."

2 ✓ ^{242b} 72. Page 107, line 5: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L.

3 106-554"

4 ✓ ^{244b} 73. Page 107, line 14: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230."

5 ✓ ^{245b} 74. Page 107, line 15: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
6 substitute "106-554".

7 ✓ ^{246b} 75. Page 107, line 19: delete "and before January 1, 2001."

8 ✓ ^{247b} 76. Page 107, line 20: delete that line and substitute "Revenue Code made by

9 P.L. 106-554"

10 ✓ ^{248b} 77. Page 107, line 21: delete "106-573."

11 ✓ ^{249b} 78. Page 107, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-200."

12 ✓ ^{250b} 79. Page 107, line 23: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L.
13 107-16, excluding".

14 ✓ ^{251b} 80. Page 108, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
15 with page 112, line 25.

FNS
6-15

16 ✓ ^{255b} 81. Page 118, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-573."

17 ✓ ^{257b} 82. Page 119, line 10: delete "P.L. 106-573". and substitute "excluding
18 sections 162 and 165 of P.L.
19 106-554, "

18 ✓ ^{258b} 83. Page 119, line 18: on lines 18 and 21, delete "P.L. 106-573".

19 ✓ ^{259b} 84. Page 120, line 6: delete "P.L. 106-230."

20 ✓ ^{260b} 85. Page 120, line 7: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
21 substitute "106-554".

261b
22

22 ✓ ^{261b} 86. Page 120, line 17: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519."

and substitute "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554"

excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554

- 1 ~~87~~^{262b} Page 120, line 18: delete "P.L. 106-573."
- 2 ~~88~~^{264b} Page 121, line 1: delete that line and substitute "106-554, and P.L.
- 3 107-16, excluding".
- 4 ~~89~~^{265b} Page 121, line 3: delete "P.L. 106-230,".
- 5 ~~90~~^{266b} Page 121, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
- 6 substitute "106-554".
- 7 ~~91~~^{267b} Page 121, line 8: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
- 8 ~~92~~^{268b} Page 121, line 12: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".
- 9 ~~93~~^{269b} Page 121, line 13: delete " P.L. 106-573,"
- 10 ~~94~~^{270b} Page 121, line 23: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".
- 11 ~~95~~^{271b} Page 121, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-573,".
- 12 ~~96~~^{272b} Page 122, line 5: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
- 13 ~~97~~^{273b} Page 122, line 6: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".
- 14 ~~98~~^{274b} Page 122, line 7: delete " P.L. 106-573,"
- 15 ~~99~~^{275b} Page 122, line 9: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L."
- 16 ~~100~~^{276b} Page 122, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and
- 17 ending with page 124, line 14.

FNS 7-17

- 18 ~~101~~^{280b} Page 130, line 12: on lines 12 and 20, delete "P.L. 106-573,".
- 19 ~~102~~^{281b} Page 131, line 3: on lines 3 and 6, delete "P.L. 106-573,".
- 20 ~~103~~^{282b} Page 131, line 14: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".
- 21 ~~104~~^{283b} Page 131, line 15: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

and substitute "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,"

**2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb3119/P1inspg
JTK&DAK:....pg

INSERT 2-18

174b. Page 67, line 2: on lines 2, 11, 18 and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

174d. Page 68, line 8: on lines 8, 17 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

174f. Page 69, line 2: on lines 2, 12 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

174h. Page 70, line 3: on lines 3, 7 and 17, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

174j. Page 71, line 2: on lines 2, 8, 11 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

end of insert

INSERT 3-18

197f. Page 77, line 14: on lines 14 and 22, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

197h. Page 78, line 4: on lines 4, 8 and 18, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

197j. Page 79, line 1: on lines 1, 7, 11 and 20, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

197L. Page 80, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 23, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

197n. Page 81, line 6: on lines 6, 12, 15 and 25, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

197p. Page 81, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

END OF INSERT

INSERT 1-1

1. Page 27, line 20: after that line insert:

"16m. Page 10, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.".

2. Page 32, line 11: after that line insert:

"20m. Page 11, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.".

3. Page 69, line 12: after that line insert:

"89m. Page 24, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.".

end of insert

INSERT 8-18

4. Page 69, line 13: delete "line 3," and substitute "line 4,".

5. Page 286, line 8: after that line insert:

"382m. Page 180, line 25: delete that line.".

6. Page 415, line 8: after that line insert:

"486m. Page 356, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.".

END OF INSERT 8-18

INSERT 8-20

7. Page 434, line 4: after that line insert:

"521m. Page 365, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22.".

8. Page 437, line 18: after that line insert:

"529m. Page 369, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21.

INSERT b3120

529s. Page 370, line 1: delete "\$582,400" and substitute "\$182,700".

~~end of insert~~

9. Page 442, line 23: after that line insert:

"556m. Page 394, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22."

end of insert 8-20

INSERT 6-15

"252b. Page 113, line 24: after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

252d. Page 114, line 8: on lines 8, 18 and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

252f. Page 115, line 7: on lines 7, 16 and 25, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

252g. Page 116, line 3: on lines 3, 13 and 22, after "106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

252h. Page 117, line 6: on lines 6, 9 and 18, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

252j. Page 118, line 3: on lines 3, 11, 14 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb3119/Plins

b 3119/Plins CH

INSERT: 4-16

216b. Page 89, line 21: after "106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216d. Page 90, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 19, after "106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216f. Page 91, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216g. Page 92, line 1: on lines 1, 12 and 19, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216h. Page 93, line 2: on lines 2, 9 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216j. Page 94, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216k. Page 95, line 7: on lines 7, 15 and 22, after "106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216m. Page 96, line 9: on lines 9, 17 and 23, after "106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216n. Page 97, line 1: on lines 1, 12 and 20, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216p. Page 98, line 4: on lines 4, 13 and 25, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

216q. Page 99, line 8: on lines 8, 14 and 17, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

INSERT: TNF-1

1. Page 236, line 10: after "counties" insert ", other than the Marquette interchange,".

INSERT: 7-17

277b. Page 126, line 2: on lines 2, 9, 17 and 21, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

277d. Page 127, line 5: on lines 5, 12, 20 and 24, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

277f. Page 128, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

277g. Page 129, line 1: on lines 1, 10, 17 and 25, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

277h. Page 130, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 20, after "106-554" insert "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

MES

63119

INS 6-15

✓ " 252 b. Page 113, line 24: after "P.L. 106-554"

insert", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

✓ 252 d. Page 114, line 8: on lines 8, 14, and 22, after "P.L. 106-554"

insert

✓ 252 f. Page 115, line 7: on lines 7, 16, and 25, after "P.L. 106-554"

insert

✓ 252 g. Page 116, line 3: on lines 3, 13, and 22, after "106-554"

insert

✓ 252 h. Page 117, line 6: on lines 6, 9, and 18, after "P.L. 106-554"

insert

✓ 252 j. Page 118, line 3: on lines 3, 11, 14, and 24, after "P.L. 106-554"

insert

(MES)

b3/19

INS 2-18

X "174 b. Page 67, line 2: on lines 2, 11, 18, and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

X 174 d. Page 68, line 8: on lines 8, 17, and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

e X 174 f. Page 69, line 2: on lines 2, 12, and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

X 174 h. Page 70, line 3: on lines 3, 7, and 17, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

✓ 174 j. Page 71, line 2: on lines 2, 8, 11, and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

end of 2-18

MES

63119

NS 3-18 ✓

- ✓ ① 197f. Page 77, line 14: on lines 14 and 22, after "106-554" insert "and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 197h. Page 78, line 4: on lines 4, 8, ^{and} 18, after "106-554" insert "and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 197j. "Page 79, line 1" on lines 1, 7, 11, and 20, after "106-554" insert "and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 197k. "Page 80, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 23, after "106-554" insert "and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 197n. "Page 81, line 6: on lines 6, 12, 15 and ^{25,} 29 after "106-554" insert "and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 197p. Page 81, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

LFB:.....Mason - Restore federal-state relations office

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

**SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

Insert

Page 32, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 27, line 20: after that line insert:

INS. 1-1

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 "16m." Page 10, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13."

3 "20m." 2. Page 11, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9."

4 # Page 69, line 13: delete "line 3" and substitute "line 4".

5 Page 24, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4."

6 "89m." 4. Page 180, line 25: delete that line."

7 "382m." 5. Page 356, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8."

8 "496m." 6. Page 365, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22."

9 "521m." 7. Page 369, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21."

10 "529m." Page 434, line 4: after that line insert:

11 Page 437, line 18: after that line insert:

INSERT 63120

INS 8-20

Page 442, line 23: after that line insert:

1

8) Page 394, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22. "

2

(END)

"556m.

2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE
January 2002 Special Session

LRBb3120/2
JTK:cmh&kmg:ch

LFB:.....Mason - DOA appropriation lapse decreased

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Page 439, line 18: reflect that final insert

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 *17* Page 370, line 1: delete "\$582,400" and substitute "\$182,700". "

3 (END)

5295.

end of insert b3120

- 8 -
LPS -
put before
quote

1 ^{284b} **105.** Page 131, line 23: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L.
2 106-573" and substitute "106-554" excluding sections 162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554

3 ^{285b} **106.** Page 132, line 5: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".

4 ^{286b} **107.** Page 132, line 6: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
sections 162 and 165 of
P.L. 106-554,"

5 ^{287b} **108.** Page 132, line 8: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L." and
6 substitute "106-554".

7 ^{288b} **109.** Page 132, line 9: delete "106-573,".

8 ^{289b} **110.** Page 132, line 12: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending
9 with "2001." on line 13.

10 ^{290b} **111.** Page 132, line 17: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L.
11 106-554".

12 ^{291b} **112.** Page 133, line 1: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".

13 ^{292b} **113.** Page 133, line 7: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".

14 ^{293b} **114.** Page 133, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".

15 ^{294b} **115.** Page 133, line 9: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

16 ^{295b} **116.** Page 133, line 11: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554 and P.L.".

17 ^{296b} **117.** Page 133, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and
18 ending with page 135, line 9.

19 ^{297b} **118.** Page 362, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18.

5106 16 (END)

after "P.L. 106-554" insert
", excluding sections 162 and
165 of P.L. 106-554,"

INC TME-1

INS.
8-18

INS.
8-20

MES

63119

INS 7-17

41

" 277b. Page 126, line 2: on lines 2, 9, 17 and 21, after "106-554"

insert " , excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 " .

277d. Page 127, line 5: on lines 5, 12, 20 and 24, after "106-554"

insert)

277f. Page 128, line 7: on lines 7, 14, and 22, after "P.L. 106-554"

insert)

277g. Page 129, line 1: on lines 1, 10, 17 and 25, after "106-554"

insert)

277h. Page 130, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 20, after "106-554"

insert)

MES

63119

JNS 4-16 (p. 1 of 2)

- ✓ "216 b. Page 89, line 21: after "106-554" insert
" , excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554 "
- ✓ 216 d. Page 90, line 3: on lines 3, 12, and 19, after "106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 f. Page 91, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 g. Page 92, line 1: on lines 1, 12, and 19, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 h. Page 93, line 2: on lines 2, 9, and 21, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 j. Page 94, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13, and 24, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 k. Page 95, line 7: on lines 7, 15, and 22, after "106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 m. Page 96, line 9: on lines 9, 17, and 23, after "106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 n. Page 97, line 1: on lines 1, 13, and 20, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert
- ✓ 216 p. Page 98, line 4: on lines 4, 13, and 25, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert

MES

63119

FNS 416 p. 2 of 2

✓ 216 g. Page 99, lines 8; on lines 8, 14, and 17, after "P.L. 106-554"
insert ", excluding sections 152 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

INSERT
TNF-1

2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE
January 2002 Special Session

LRBb3104/1
TNF&ARG.jld:cmh

LFB:.....Dyck - item 2, Capacity expansion on southeast Wisconsin freeways

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

✓ # - Page 236, line 10: after "counties" insert

no 9 " other than the Marquette interchange,"

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2 1. Page 153, line 25: after that line insert:
3 "SECTION 257g. 84.014 (5) of the statutes is created to read:
4 84.014 (5) The department shall design the reconstruction of I 94 in Milwaukee
5 and Waukesha counties) to allow for expansion of capacity for vehicular traffic on I
6 94 in these counties to meet the projected vehicular traffic capacity needs, as
7 determined by the department, for 25 years following the completion of such
8 reconstruction."

9

(END)

Barman, Mike

From: Barman, Mike
Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2002 4:11 PM
To: Doyle, Donna
Subject: LRB b3119/1 (attached)



01b3119/1

Mike Barman

Mike Barman - Senior Program Asst. (PH. 608-266-3561)
(E-Mail: mike.barman@legis.state.wi.us) (FAX: 608-264-6948)

State of Wisconsin
Legislative Reference Bureau - Legal Section - Front Office
100 N. Hamilton Street - 5th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Barman, Mike

From: Barman, Mike
Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2002 4:15 PM
To: Held, Carol L; Russell, Faith; Reinhardt, Rob; Shanovich, Ron
Subject: LRB b3119/1 (attached) (from RCT)



01b3119/1

Mike Barman

Mike Barman - Senior Program Asst. (PH. 608-266-3561)
(E-Mail: mike.barman@legis.state.wi.us) (FAX: 608-264-6948)

State of Wisconsin
Legislative Reference Bureau - Legal Section - Front Office
100 N. Hamilton Street - 5th Floor
Madison, WI 53703